the influence of gender and qualification on the methods employed by teachers in teaching 

grammar. The research design adopted was the descriptive survey of the cross-sectional type. The 

population for the study comprised all the Senior Secondary School English language teachers in 

Ilorin metropolis. Two hundred and sixty-eight (268) English teachers were sampled for this study. 

The data collected were analysed using both descriptive and inferential statistics and tested at 0.05 

alpha level. The instrument used was subjected to a test-retest reliability statistics and a reliability